LEE FIRE & RESCUE DEPARTMENT Fee Schedule

Inspection	ns	
	Valid For	Fee
Daycare (Health and Fire Inspection)	3 Years	\$75.00
**Non Profit		Fee is Waived
Foster Care (Health and Fire Inspection)	1 Time Fee	\$75.00
Wood Stove	Per Unit	\$25.00

Permits		
Assembly Permit	1 Year	\$50.00
**Non Profit		Fee is Waived
Blasting	90 Days	\$50.00
Halloween Haunted House (Fire, Police, & Building Inspection)	30 Days	\$100.00
Corn Maze	1 Year	\$25.00
Other attraction inspections that includes multiple inspectors	30 Days	\$100.00
Display Fireworks	1 Day	\$200.00
**Non Profit		Fee is Waived
**Insurance Binder is Needed		
**Violation Fee For Organization	First/ Subsequent Offense	\$300/\$900

Installation Permits			
Fire Alarm	60 Days	\$25.00	
Oil Burner	60 Days	\$50.00	

Other Fees		
Failure to Obtain Permit Prior to Starting Work	Original Permit Fee +	\$100.00
Failure of Installation/ Inspection/ System Test		\$200.00
Initial & 1 Re-inspection includes:		
Fire Protection/ Detection		
Suppression System		
Oil Burner		
Wood Stove		
2nd Re-inspection	Original Permit Fee	
Fire Incident or EMS Report		\$10.00
Fire Investigation		\$25.00

System Plans Review	
Fire Suppression Systems: new systems, additions, alterations	
NFPA 13D System (per riser)	\$50.00
NFPA 13R System (per riser)	\$100.00
NFPA 13 System (per riser)	
Up to 10,000 square feet of protected area	\$200.00
10,001 square feet to 25,000 square feet of protected area	\$350.00
25,001 square feet to 52,000 square feet of protected area	\$550.00
52,001 square feet to 100,000 square feet of protected area	\$750.00
100,001 square feet or more of protected area	\$1,000.00
Fire Alarm System: new systems, additions, alterations	\$100.00